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Thank you!

Greetings from our team! Thank you for choosing our product and we hope you and 

your family are doing well. On behalf of all our colleagues, we would like to sincerely 

thank you for your trust and support. If you are satisfied with our product, please take 

some time to share your experience using the product, your feedback is important to us 

and can encourage us to go further.

Before returning: If our product unfortunately does not meet your expectations, please 

contact us before returning it, we guarantee to give you the best solution. For your 

safety, please perform a factory reset before returning. It deletes your personal 

information (passwords, videos, emails, etc.). We want to hear from you! If you have any 

questions, please don't hesitate to contact us. Thank you again and wish you all the best.

If you have any questions, you can contact us through "Online service" in the APP, or 

contact our email: SC@yooomail.com





Packing List

Camera*1 Instruction manual*1

12V1A power supply*1 

Installation screw package*1
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Product Description

Lifting Screw Hole

Antenna

Hd Lens

Microphone

Hd Lens

Light Sensor

Wall Mounting 

Screw Holes

White Light/

Infrared Light

Micro Sd Card SlotReset Button

Dc 12v Input

Rj45

Speaker
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Reset Button Press and hold the device for more than 8 seconds to restore 

factory settings. The device will issue a voice prompt after 

successful reset.

Rj45 The device supports wired connection to the router through this 

interface

Micro SD Card Slot Maximum support for FAT32 format, capacity 128GB memory 

card

APP Download And Registration

Please use your mobile phone to scan the QR code below to download and install, and 

register an APP account. In order to ensure the normal operation of the APP, please 

grant the necessary permissions to the APP. Rest assured that these permissions will not 

reveal your private information.

Tris home

After successful installation, launch the APP and you can use your email or mobile phone 

number to register an account. (If you register using your mobile phone number, please 

select the correct area code on the login page，Some countries and regions do not 

support the registration of cell phone numbers)
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Add Camera To APP

Before adding the device, please use the adapter to power up the camera. After the 

camera is powered on, it will automatically rotate for a circle and the speaker will issue 

a voice prompt. At this time, please uncover the waterproof rubber plug at the bottom 

of the sphere and press and hold the reset button for more than 8 seconds to initialize 

the device. Successfully. After initialization, the device will restart. After completing this 

process, you can use the APP to configure the device. (Tip: Please keep the camera as 

close to the wireless router as possible when configuring the network)
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Mode One

1. Connect the mobile phone to the wireless router 2.4GHZ WiFi (5GHZ is not supported), 

and it is recommended to turn on the Bluetooth of the mo bile phone.
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2. Click "+".

3. The APP will automatically search for nearby devices. You can directly click the "+" 

sign in the red circle to enter the next step of adding.

2 3
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4. The system will automatically identify the wireless SSID name currently connected to 

the phone. You need to enter the correct WiFi password ( WiFi password please do not 

contain special characters such as "!, @, #, %, &, * and spaces"), click "OK".

4 5 5

5. Enter the countdown interface. At this time, the camera will establish a connection 

with the wireless router; when the connection is successful, the camera will issue a voice 

prompt, and the APP will jump to the interface for setting the camera name. (If it 

prompts that the connection failed, please check whether your router is connected to the 

Internet smoothly, ensure that the current WiFi is in the 2.4G band, manually reset the 

device and try again)
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6. After the camera is added successfully, the system will prompt you to set the 

recording mode. If a memory card has been inserted into your device, please set the 

recording mode according to your needs. If the card has not been inserted, please go to 

the next step directly.(Normal recording mode: 24 hours of continuous uninterrupted 

recording, which takes up a lot of memory.Alarm recording mode: only records alarm 

event videos, saving memory)
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Mode 2

1. Click the "+" sign in the device list to enter the adding device interface, select the 

appearance of the product you purchased, and click to enter the corresponding adding 

guide interface.

2. The dynamic screen in the APP guides you to power on and reset the camera. If you 

have already reset it, please click "Next" directly.

1 2 2
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3. The system will automatically identify the wireless SSID name currently connected to 

the phone. You need to enter the correct WiFi password ( WiFi password please do not 

contain special characters such as "!, @, #, %, &, * and spaces"), click "OK".

4. At this time, a network QR code appears on the APP interface. Place this QR code 

about 25cm in front of the lens as required and wait for the camera to recognize it. 

After successful recognition, please refer to steps 5 and 6 of Mode 1 to set the camera 

user name. And video mode. (Please check the camera lens to ensure there is no dirt or 

fingerprints to avoid affecting the recognition effect)

43
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APP Description

This product APP will be updated from time to time, and some interfaces may be 

different. Please refer to the latest version.

Main Interface

1. Add device

2. Device information (enter settings,Share, alarm, delete)

3. Cloud storage (enable cloud service, not required)

4. Alarm message

5. APP related services (APP account modification, 

version information, third-party voice services, etc.)

6. Online customer service (device usage guide and 

online manual customer service)

7. Where to save screenshots in the APP

8. Device List

9. Device preview interface

10. Device name

1
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Equipment Operation Interface

1. Turn camera microphone on/off

2. Adjust preview resolution, SD/HD

3. Full screen preview

4. To capture a picture of the current preview 

screen, tap Screenshot

5. Long press to enable intercom function

6. Record the current preview screen, click to 

start Recording Click again to stop recording

7. Turn on/off alarm function

8. PTZ control

9. Night vision mode control

10. Local Micro SD card video playback

11. Cloud storage video playback 

(need to activate this function) 7

8

9

4

5

6

1

2

3
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Online Customer Service System

When you want to know more about how to use this product, you can enter the "Online 

Service" interface in the APP and find the appearance of your corresponding product. 

There are rich graphics, text and video guides for your reference.
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When you have any problems when using this product, you can contact us 

directly in the APP. The specific methods are:“Online Service”---------“Live Chat”

You can describe the problem directly to our customer service staff, or you can send 

product-related videos, photos and log files to help us locate the problem.
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Device Installation

This product supports two installation methods

Wall Mount Ceiling Mount

15

1. The upper lens can be manually adjusted by 

the top swivel bracket.

2. The lower lens can be controlled by the 

gimbal within the app
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Merci de nous avoir choisis !

Notre équipe vous salue ! Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi nos produits et nous 

espérons que vous et votre famille vous portez bien. Au nom de tous nos collègues, 

nous tenons à vous remercier sincèrement pour votre confiance et votre soutien. Si vous 

êtes satisfait de notre produit, veuillez prendre un peu de temps pour partager votre 

expérience avec le produit, votre retour est important pour nous et peut nous encourager 

à aller plus loin.

AVANT DE RETOURNER LE PRODUIT: Si notre produit ne répond malheureusement pas à 

vos attentes, veuillez nous contacter avant de le retourner, nous vous garantissons de 

vous donner la meilleure solution. Pour votre sécurité, veuillez effectuer une réinitialisation 

d'usine avant de nous retourner le produit. Cela supprimera vos informations personnelles 

(mots de passe, vidéos, emails, etc.). Nous serions ravis d'avoir de vos nouvelles ! Si vous 

avez des questions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter. Nous vous remercions à nouveau et 

vous souhaitons le meilleur.

Si vous avez des questions, vous pouvez nous contacter à l'adresse "Online service" 

dans l'application, ou nous contacter à l'adresse SC@yooomail.com.





Emballage inclus

Caméra de surveillance *1 Manuel d’utilisation*1

Alimentation électrique de 12V1A *1

Caméra de surveillance

sans fil

Manuel d’utilisation

Kit de vis de montage*1
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Produits 

Trous de vis de suspension

Antenne

Lentille HD

Microphone

Lentille HD

Capteur de lumière

Trous de vis pour 

montage mural

Lumière blanche/

lumière infrarouge

Port de Micro SD CarteBouton de réinitialisation

DC 12Ventrer

Speaker

Rj45
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Bouton de 

réinitialisation 

Bouton de réinitialisation : maintenez enfoncé pendant plus de 

8 secondes pour restaurer les paramètres d'usine de l'appareil. 

L'appareil émettra une invite vocale après une réinitialisation 

réussie.

Rj45 Les appareils RJ45 prennent en charge la connexion filaire au 

routeur via cette interface

Port de Micro SD 

Carte

L'emplacement pour carte Micro SD prend en charge jusqu'au 

format FAT32, capacité de carte mémoire de 128 Go

Téléchargement et enregistrement de l'application

Veuillez utiliser votre téléphone mobile pour scanner le code QR ci-dessous pour 

télécharger et installer, et enregistrer un compte APP. Afin d'assurer le fonctionnement 

normal de l'APP, veuillez accorder les autorisations nécessaires à l'APP. Soyez assuré que 

ces autorisations ne révéleront pas vos informations privées.

Tris à la maison

Tris homeAprès une installation réussie, lancez l'application et vous pourrez utiliser votre 

e-mail ou votre numéro de téléphone mobile pour créer un compte. (Si vous vous 

inscrivez en utilisant votre numéro de téléphone mobile, veuillez sélectionner le bon 

indicatif régional sur la page de connexion，Certains pays et régions n'acceptent pas 

l'enregistrement des numéros de téléphone mobile)

23



Ajouter une caméra à l'application

Avant d'ajouter l'appareil, veuillez utiliser l'adaptateur pour alimenter la caméra. Une fois 

la caméra allumée, elle tournera automatiquement sur un cercle et le haut-parleur 

émettra une invite vocale. À ce stade, veuillez découvrir le bouchon en caoutchouc 

étanche à l'emplacement bas de la sphère et maintenez enfoncé le bouton de 

réinitialisation pendant plus de 8 secondes pour initialiser l'appareil. Avec succès. Après 

l'initialisation, l'appareil redémarrera. Après avoir terminé ce processus, vous pouvez 

utiliser l'application pour configurer l'appareil. (Conseil : veuillez garder la caméra aussi 

près que possible du routeur sans fil lors de la configuration du réseau)
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Mode 1

1. Connectez le téléphone mobile au routeur sans fil WiFi 2,4 GHz (5 GHz n'est pas pris 

en charge), et il est recommandé d'activer le Bluetooth du téléphone mobile.
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2.Cliquez sur “+”。

3. L'application recherchera automatiquement les appareils à proximité. Vous pouvez 

cliquer directement sur le signe « + » dans le cercle rouge pour passer à l'étape 

suivante d'ajout de l'appareil.。

2 3
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4.Le système reconnaîtra automatiquement le nom du SSID sans fil actuellement 

connecté au téléphone. Vous devez saisir le mot de passe WiFi correct (le mot de passe 

WiFi ne doit pas contenir de caractères spéciaux tels que "!, @, #, %, &, * et espaces". ), 

cliquez sur OK" ".

4 5 5

5. Enter the countdown interface. At this time, the camera will establish a connection 

with the wireless router; when the connection is successful, the camera will issue a voice 

prompt, and the APP will jump to the interface for setting the camera name. (If it 

prompts that the connection failed, please check whether your router is connected to the 

Internet smoothly, ensure that the current WiFi is in the 2.4G band, manually reset the 

device and try again)
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6. Une fois la caméra ajoutée avec succès, le système vous demandera de définir le 

mode d'enregistrement. Si une carte mémoire a été insérée dans votre appareil, veuillez 

définir le mode d'enregistrement en fonction de vos besoins. Si la carte n'a pas été 

insérée, veuillez passer directement à l'étape suivante.Mode d'enregistrement normal : 

24 heures d'enregistrement continu, ce qui occupe beaucoup de mémoire.Mode 

d'enregistrement d'alarme : enregistrez uniquement des vidéos d'événements d'alarme 

pour économiser de la mémoire.
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Mode 2

1. Cliquez sur le signe «+» dans la liste des appareils pour accéder à l'interface d'ajout 

d'appareil, sélectionnez l'apparence du produit que vous avez acheté et cliquez pour 

accéder à l'interface de guide d'ajout correspondante.

2. L'écran dynamique de l'application vous guide pour allumer et réinitialiser la caméra. 

Si vous l'avez déjà réinitialisée, veuillez cliquer directement sur « Suivant ».

1 2 2
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3. Le système reconnaîtra automatiquement le nom du SSID sans fil actuellement 

connecté au téléphone. Vous devez saisir le mot de passe WiFi correct (le mot de passe 

WiFi ne doit pas contenir de caractères spéciaux tels que "!, @, #, %, &, * et espaces". ), 

cliquez sur OK" "。

4. À ce moment, un code QR réseau apparaît sur l'interface de l'APP. Placez ce code QR 

à environ 25 cm devant l'objectif si nécessaire et attendez que la caméra le reconnaisse. 

Après une reconnaissance réussie, veuillez vous référer aux étapes 5 et 6 de Mode 1 

pour définir le nom d'utilisateur de la caméra. Et le mode vidéo. (Veuillez vérifier l'objectif 

de l'appareil photo pour vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de saleté ou d'empreintes digitales 

pour éviter d'affecter l'effet de reconnaissance)

43
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Description de l'APP

Cette application de produit sera mise à jour de temps en temps. Certaines interfaces 

peuvent être différentes. Veuillez vous référer à la dernière version.

Interface principale

1.Ajouter un appareil

2.Informations sur l'appareil (entrez les paramètres, Partager, alerter, supprimer)

3.Stockage cloud (activer le service cloud, non requis)

4.Message d'alarme

5.Services liés à l'APP (modification du compte APP, 

version informations, services vocaux tiers, etc.)

6.Service client en ligne (guide d'utilisation de 

l'équipement et service client manuel en ligne)

7.Où enregistrer les captures d'écran dans l'APP

8.Liste des équipements

9.Interface d'aperçu de l'appareil

10.Nom de l'appareil

1

23410

8 7 6 5

9

31



Interface de fonctionnement de l'équipement

1. Allumer/éteindre le microphone de la caméra

2. Ajustez la définition de l'aperçu, SD/HD

3. Aperçu plein écran

4. Prenez une capture d'écran de l'écran d'aperçu 

actuel et appuyez sur pour prendre une capture 

d'écran

5. Appuyez longuement pour activer la 

fonction interphone

6. Enregistrez l'écran d'aperçu actuel, cliquez 

pour démarrer l'enregistrement Cliquez à 

nouveau pour arrêter l'enregistrement

7.Activer/désactiver la fonction d'alarme

8.Contrôle PTZ

9.Contrôle du mode de vision nocturne

10.Lecture vidéo locale sur carte Micro SD

11.Lecture vidéo sur stockage cloud (cette fonction 

doit être activée)）

7

8

9

4

5

6

1

2

3
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Système de service client en ligne

Lorsque vous souhaitez en savoir plus sur la façon d'utiliser ce produit, vous pouvez 

accéder à l'interface "Service en ligne" dans l'APP et trouver l'apparence de votre produit 

correspondant. Il existe de riches guides graphiques, textes et vidéo pour votre référence.
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Lorsque vous rencontrez des problèmes lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, vous pouvez 

nous contacter directement dans l'APP. Les méthodes spécifiques sont : « Service en 

ligne » --------- « Chat en direct »

Vous pouvez décrire le problème directement à notre service client, ou vous pouvez 

envoyer des vidéos, des photos et des fichiers journaux liés au produit pour nous aider 

à localiser le problème.
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Installation de l'appareil

Ce produit prend en charge deux méthodes d'installation

Montage mural   

35

Montage au plafond

1. L'objectif supérieur peut être ajusté 

manuellement par le support pivotant 

supérieur.

2. L'objectif inférieur peut être contrôlé par 

le cardan dans l'application.





Deutsch



Deutsch



Danke schön!

Herzliche Grüße von unserem Team! Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt 

entschieden haben und wir hoffen, dass es Ihnen und Ihrer Familie gut geht. Im Namen 

aller unserer Kolleginnen und Kollegen möchten wir uns herzlich für Ihr Vertrauen und Ihre 

Unterstützung bedanken. Wenn Sie mit unserem Produkt zufrieden sind, nehmen Sie sich 

bitte die Zeit, Ihre Erfahrungen mit dem Produkt zu teilen. Ihr Feedback ist uns wichtig 

und kann uns ermutigen, weiterzumachen.

Vor der Rücksendung: Sollte unser Produkt leider nicht Ihren Erwartungen entsprechen, 

kontaktieren Sie uns bitte vor der Rücksendung, wir garantieren Ihnen die beste Lösung. 

Bitte führen Sie zu Ihrer Sicherheit vor der Rücksendung einen Werksreset durch. Es 

löscht Ihre persönlichen Daten (Passwörter, Videos, E-Mails usw.). Wir möchten von Ihnen 

hören! Wenn Sie Fragen haben, zögern Sie bitte nicht, uns zu kontaktieren. Nochmals 

vielen Dank und wünsche Ihnen alles Gute.

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, können Sie uns über „Online service“ in der APP kontaktieren 

oder sich an unsere E-Mail-Adresse wenden: SC@yooomail.com





Packliste

Kamera*1 Bedienungsanleitung*1

Drahtlose Überwachungskamera

Benutzerhandbuch

12V1A-Netzadapter*1

Installationsschraubenpaket*1
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Produkteinführung

SchraublöCher Zum Aufhängen

Antenne

Objektiv

Mikrofon

Objektiv

Tageslichtsensor

Schraublöcher Für 

Wandmontage

Spotlights/Infrarot-LEDs

MicroSD-KartenslotReset-Taste

DC 12V-Eingang

Lautsprecher

Rj45
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APP-Download und Registrierung

Bitte scannen Sie mit Ihrem Mobiltelefon den untenstehenden QR-Code, um ihn 

herunterzuladen, zu installieren und ein APP-Konto zu registrieren. Um den normalen 

Betrieb der APP sicherzustellen, erteilen Sie der APP bitte die erforderlichen 

Berechtigungen. Seien Sie versichert, dass diese Berechtigungen Ihre privaten Daten nicht 

preisgeben.

Tris Zuhause

Starten Sie nach erfolgreicher Installation die APP und Sie können mit Ihrer E-Mail-Adresse 

oder Mobiltelefonnummer ein Konto registrieren. (Wenn Sie sich mit Ihrer 

Mobiltelefonnummer registrieren, wählen Sie bitte auf der Anmeldeseite die richtige 

Vorwahl aus，In einigen Ländern und Regionen ist die Registrierung von 

Mobiltelefonnummern nicht möglich..)

Reset-Taste Drücken und halten Sie die Reset-Taste für 8 Sekunden, um das 

Gerät auf die Werkseinstellungen zurückzusetzen. Nach dem 

erfolgreichen Zurücksetzen gibt das Gerät eine Sprachansage 

aus.

Rj45 Das Gerät unterstützt über diese Schnittstelle eine 

kabelgebundene Verbindung zum Router.

MicroSD-Kartenslot Unterstützt maximal das FAT32-Format, Kapazität 128 GB 

Speicherkarte
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Kamera zur APP Hinzufügen

Bevor Sie das Gerät hinzufügen, verwenden Sie bitte den Adapter, um die Kamera 

einzuschalten. Nach dem Einschalten dreht sich die Kamera automatisch um einen Kreis 

und der Lautsprecher gibt eine Sprachansage aus. Decken Sie zu diesem Zeitpunkt bitte 

den wasserdichten Gummistopfen ab Unten an der Kugel und halten Sie die Reset-Taste 

länger als 8 Sekunden gedrückt, um das Gerät zu initialisieren. Erfolgreich. Nach der 

Initialisierung wird das Gerät neu gestartet. Nach Abschluss dieses Vorgangs können Sie 

das Gerät mit der APP konfigurieren. (Tipp: Bitte halten Sie die Kamera beim Konfigurieren 

des Netzwerks so nah wie möglich am WLAN-Router.)
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Modus Eins

1. Verbinden Sie das Mobiltelefon mit dem WLAN-Router 2,4 GHz WLAN (5 GHz wird nicht 

unterstützt). Es wird empfohlen, Bluetooth des Mobiltelefons einzuschalten.
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2.Klicken Sie auf „+“.

 3. Die APP sucht automatisch nach Geräten in der Nähe. Sie können direkt auf das „+“-

Zeichen im roten Kreis klicken, um zum nächsten Schritt des Hinzufügens zu gelangen.

2 3
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4. Das System erkennt automatisch den WLAN-SSID-Namen, der aktuell mit dem Telefon 

verbunden ist. Sie müssen das richtige WLAN-Passwort eingeben ( Das WiFi-Passwort 

sollte keine Sonderzeichen wie „! , @, #, %, &, * und Leerzeichen“und andere 

Sonderzeichen enthalten), Klicken Sie auf „OK“.

4 5 5

5. Rufen Sie die Countdown-Schnittstelle auf. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt stellt die Kamera eine 

Verbindung mit dem WLAN-Router her. Wenn die Verbindung erfolgreich ist, gibt die 

Kamera eine Sprachansage aus und die APP springt zur Schnittstelle zum Festlegen des 

Kameranamens. (Wenn Sie die Meldung erhalten, dass die Verbindung fehlgeschlagen ist, 

überprüfen Sie bitte, ob Ihr Router reibungslos mit dem Internet verbunden ist, stellen Sie 

sicher, dass das aktuelle WLAN im 2,4-G-Band liegt, setzen Sie das Gerät manuell zurück 

und versuchen Sie es erneut.)
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6. Nachdem die Kamera erfolgreich hinzugefügt wurde, werden Sie vom System 

aufgefordert, den Aufnahmemodus festzulegen. Wenn eine Speicherkarte in Ihr Gerät 

eingelegt wurde, stellen Sie bitte den Aufnahmemodus entsprechend Ihren Anforderungen 

ein. Wenn die Karte nicht eingelegt wurde, gehen Sie bitte zu direkt zum nächsten Schritt.

(Normaler Aufnahmemodus: 24 Stunden kontinuierliche, ununterbrochene Aufnahme, die 

viel Speicher beansprucht.Alarmaufzeichnungsmodus: Zeichnet nur Alarmereignisvideos 

auf und spart so Speicherplatz.
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Modus zwei

1. Klicken Sie auf das „+“-Zeichen in der Geräteliste, um die Schnittstelle zum Hinzufügen 

von Geräten aufzurufen, wählen Sie das Erscheinungsbild des von Ihnen gekauften 

Produkts aus und klicken Sie, um die entsprechende Schnittstelle zum Hinzufügen von 

Geräten aufzurufen.

2. Der dynamische Bildschirm in der APP führt Sie zum Einschalten und Zurücksetzen der 

Kamera. Wenn Sie sie bereits zurückgesetzt haben, klicken Sie bitte direkt auf „Weiter“.

1 2 2
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3. Das System erkennt automatisch den WLAN-SSID-Namen, der aktuell mit dem Telefon 

verbunden ist. Sie müssen das richtige WLAN-Passwort eingeben ( Das WiFi-Passwort 

sollte keine Sonderzeichen wie „! , @, #, %, &, * und Leerzeichen“ und andere 

Sonderzeichen enthalten), Klicken Sie auf „OK“.

4. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt erscheint ein Netzwerk-QR-Code auf der APP-Schnittstelle. 

Platzieren Sie diesen QR-Code je nach Bedarf etwa 25 cm vor dem Objektiv und warten 

Sie, bis die Kamera ihn erkennt. Nach erfolgreicher Erkennung lesen Sie bitte die Schritte 

5 und 6 von Modus 1 zum Festlegen des Kamerabenutzernamens. Und Videomodus. 

(Bitte überprüfen Sie das Kameraobjektiv, um sicherzustellen, dass kein Schmutz oder 

Fingerabdrücke vorhanden sind, um den Erkennungseffekt nicht zu beeinträchtigen.)

43
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APP-Beschreibung

Diese Produkt-APP wird von Zeit zu Zeit aktualisiert und einige Schnittstellen können 

unterschiedlich sein. Bitte beachten Sie die neueste Version.

Haupt-Schnittstelle

1. Gerät hinzufügen

2. Geräteinformationen (Einstellungen eingeben,Teilen, 

alarmieren, löschen)

3. Cloud-Speicher (Cloud-Dienst aktivieren, nicht 

erforderlich)

4. Alarmmeldung

5. APP-bezogene Dienste (APP-Kontoänderung, 

VersionInformationen, Sprachdienste Dritter usw.)

6. Online-Kundendienst (Gerätenutzungsanleitung und 

Online-Handbuch-Kundendienst)

7. Wo kann man Screenshots in der APP speichern?

8. Geräteliste

9. Gerätevorschau-Schnittstelle

10. Gerätename

1
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Schnittstelle zur Gerätebedienung

1. Kameramikrofon ein-/ausschalten

2. Vorschauauflösung anpassen, SD/HD

3. Vollbildvorschau

4. Um ein Bild des aktuellen Vorschaubildschirms 

aufzunehmen, tippen Sie auf Screenshot

5. Lange drücken, um die Gegensprechfunktion zu 

aktivieren

6. Zeichnen Sie den aktuellen 

Vorschaubildschirm auf.Klicken Sie, um die 

Aufnahme zu starten Klicken Sie erneut, um 

die Aufnahme zu beenden

7. Alarmfunktion ein-/ausschalten

8. PTZ-Steuerung

9. Steuerung des Nachtsichtmodus

10. Videowiedergabe auf lokaler 

Micro-SD-Karte

11. Cloud-Speicher-Videowiedergabe (diese 

Funktion muss aktiviert werden)2

7

8

9

4

5

6

1

2

3

10

11
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Online-Kundendienstsystem

Wenn Sie mehr über die Verwendung dieses Produkts erfahren möchten, können Sie 

die „Online-Service“-Schnittstelle in der APP aufrufen und das Erscheinungsbild Ihres 

entsprechenden Produkts finden. Es stehen Ihnen umfangreiche Grafik-, Text- und 

Videoanleitungen als Referenz zur Verfügung.
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Wenn bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts Probleme auftreten, können Sie uns direkt in 

der APP kontaktieren. Die spezifischen Methoden sind:„Online Service“---------„Live Chat“

Sie können das Problem direkt unserem Kundendienst schildern oder produktbezogene 

Videos, Fotos und Protokolldateien senden, die uns bei der Problemlokalisierung helfen.
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Geräteinstallation

Dieses Produkt unterstützt zwei Installationsmethoden

Wandhalterung

55

Deckenmontage

1. Die obere Linse kann durch die obere 

Schwenkhalterung manuell eingestellt 

werden.

2. Die untere Linse kann über den Gimbal in 

der App gesteuert werden
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